STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ._,..__////

October 14, 1992

BRUCE KING POST QFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
ANITA LOCKWOQD SANTA Tgb:)s\g;g:;goo a7s0e
C ABINET SECRETARY E &g 54 Y )

IBEX Partnership, Inc. o E lﬁ}
c/o Walsh Engineering & Production Company o g8
204 N. Auburn 0cr2 < 1992
Farmington, NM 87401 OlL CCN
L A
DisT, 5

Attention: Paul Thompson

Administrative Order NSL-3178

Dear Mr. Thompson:

Reference is made to your application on behalf of the operator, IBEX Partnership, Inc.,
by letter dated September 22, 1992 for a non-standard coal gas well location for the Childers
Well No. 101 to be located 621 feet from the South line and 542 feet from the West line
(Unit M) of Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, Basin Fruitland Coal
Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The S/2 of said Section 1 shall be dedicated to
the well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No.
R-8768, as amended, the above-described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby
approved.

Sincerely, N\

¥

William J. LeMay
Director

WIJL/MES/amg

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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Date: - 7 S O—

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

5 ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
{505) 334-6178

Ve

0il Conservation Division

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC

Proposed NSL A}?

Proposed SWD

Proposed WFX ' °

Proposed PMX

Proposed NSP

Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application received on ;7-‘2}4-19'3,_~

for the J /LW //%K/’/v”//f)'/-/[/‘?f T CHTREARS 2é//é/

OPERATOR LEASE & WELL NO.

Af/— B4 e

and my recommendations are as follows:

UL-S-T=-R

Yours truly,

) .
Py I

4



[ ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Petroleur Engineering Consulting 204 N, Aubum
- Leass Management Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Contract Pumping (505) 3274892

September 22, 1992

Mr. William J. LeMay
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

P.0. Box 2088 &\
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 : T M
i. = -
Re: Unorthodox Location i a
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. ©¥ oEP2 41992

Childers #101 /Vj
. 621’ FSL, 542’ FWL OlL CON. Dl
Section 1, T31N R11W oist. 3 B

San Juan County, NM
Basin Fruitland Coal

.

Dear Mr. LeMay,

This is a request on behalf of IBEX Partnerships, Inc., for
administrative approval of the above referred to unorthodox
location.

I have outlined the legal spacing areas in the southwest
quarter of section 1 on the attached topographic map. As you can
see all standard locations in this area are comprised of steep
cliffs or are already occupied by existing wells. The proposed
location, also shown on the topographic map, 1s as close as
possible to an offsetting well without infringing on their surface

facilities.

Also attached is a plat indicating the offset Fruitland Coal
operators and a 1ist of offset operators and thelr addresses.

The offset Fruitland Coal operators are being notified of this
application by certified return receipt mail. Copies of these
letters are enclosed.

Thank you for your consideration and approval of this

application. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to
call upon me.

Sincerely,

2/4 i

aul C. Thompson, P.E.
President

cc: IBEX Partnerships
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P.O. Box 1950, Hodbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 .
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P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210
. . WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

RISTRICT 11
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1000 Rio Brazos RE NN 87410 All Distarcos must be from the sor veundanas of tho secion

Uperaics

" |BEX_PARTNERSHIP “CHILDERS 101

Unit Letter Section To»ms‘xigr - Range L jCenmy
1 51 N, R.OT W el SAN JUAN

Actal Focage Location of Well:

[ang 1 )‘ 'L—“(-\—‘-
feel from the SO UTH line and 9) ‘?2 feet fom U WD line
[Growad level Elev. Producing Fonmalioa Peol ' Dedicated Acieage:
116 FRULTLAND COAL basis rRULTLAND COAL BEREN eres
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\
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X1 Yes No I answer s "yes” [ype of consciidatan Copmnni b ization
If snswer is “po” list the owpers and tract descriptions which Fave scrally been consaridated. (Use reverse sics ok
this form if neccessary.
No allowzble will be assigned 1o the well UnGl all inierests have been ccasotidated (by communilization, unitzaton, fomai-paxisg, o« ctheraise)
oc uptil 2 poa-standard unit, eliminating such isieres, has teen approved by te Division.
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IBEX Partnerships,
Offset Operators to

Childers #101
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IBEX Partnerships, Inc.
Offset Operators to
Childers #101 "
621'FSL, 542’ FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W
San Juan County, New Mexlco

OFFSET OPERATORS

Mr. Michael Cuba

Amoco Production Company
P.O. Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201

Mr. Jerry Hoover
Conoco
10 Desta Dr. West

Midland, Texas 79705 IR E Q E a oj 2
g i

-F{é

)

Mr. Kevin Pfister SEPZ 41992‘
Fina Oil and Chemical /\". CON

P.O. Box 2990

Midland, Texas 79702 DIST ‘39,'!5;

Mr. John Xeeling

Great Western Drilling Company
2550 La Plata Hwy.

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Mr. Van Goebel

Meridian ©il, Inc.

P.0O. Box 4289

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289



: ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Petroleum Engineering Consulting l 204 N. Aubum
s Leasa Management . Fammington, New Mexico 874

Contract Pumping (505) 327-4892

September 22, 1992

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. John Keeling

Great Western Drilling Company
2550 La Plata Hwy.

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

[y

1 i )

B I S

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location E:
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. CEPD 4199
Childers #101 as -
621'FSL, 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N RLIW OlL Cliv. v
San Juan County, New Mexico - “‘\p;ﬁ‘g. e

Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Keeling,

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above referred to
application that has Dbeen submitted to the New Mexico O01il
Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The 0il Conservation Division will wait twenty (20) days,
after receipt of the application pefore taking action on the
application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application,
please send them to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks
to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and 1if you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to call upon me.

Sincerely,

Paul C. Thompscon, P.E.
President



Cc ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potrloum Enginaering Consuing 204 N. Aubum
- Loase Management M Fammington, New Mexico B74(

Contract Pumping (505) 327-4892

September 22, 1992

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Jerry Hoover
Conoco

10 Desta Dr. West
Midland, Texas 79705

]

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location "4
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. ) -
Childers #101 e e, .
621'FSL, 542/ FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W SRR
San Juan County, New Mexlco C e
Basin Fruitland Coal » n:,..;ﬁ
NS,

Dear Mr. Hoover,

Enclosed you will £f£ind a copy of the above referred to
application that has Dbeen submitted to the New Mexico O0il

Conservation Division for administratlive approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait twenty (20) days,
after receipt of the application Dbefore taking action on the
application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application,
please send them to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks
to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to call upon me.

Sincerely,

oty e

Paul C. Thompson, P?.E.
President



\v Lc ENGINEERING & pRODUCT[ON CORP. Potroleum Engineoring Consulting ‘ 204 N. Aubum
“‘ - Leaso Management - Farmington, New Mexico 8740

Contract Pumping (505) 327-4892

September 22, 1992

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Michael Cuba

Amoco Production Company
P.0O. Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201

1

\ Y] 'i"" ¢ .
Re: Application for Unorthodox Location ,\{ &' ({” EE yu; 3

IBEX Partnerships, Inc. | !gh
Childers #101 SEP2 41932 =~
621'FSL, 542’ FWL, Section 1, T31N RI1IW ) ‘

San Juan County, New Mexico O'L CON D' 4
Basin Fruitland Coal DiST ‘3 A 7

[ ]

Dear Mr. Cuba,

Enclosed you will £find a copy of the above referred to
application that has Dbeen submitted to the New Mexico O0il

Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will walt twenty (203 days,
after receipt of the application before taking action on the
application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application,
please send them to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks
to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and 1f you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to call upon me.

Sincerely,

O i A

Paul C. Thompson, P.E.
resident



\v a LcPI ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.
4

Potroloum Engineoring Consulting
Lease Managemeont

Contract Pumping

204 N. Aubum
Farmington. New Mexico 874
(506) 327-4892

[
Vel
O
3]

September 22,

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Kevin Pfister
Fina 0Oil and Chemical
P.0O. Box 29990
Midland, Texas 79702

arT’
| ECE'
Re: Application for Unorthodox Location .

IBEX Partnerships, Inc. - QEP2 219774
Childers #101 ROt
621'FSL, 542’ FWL, Section 1, T31N R1IW QLI
San Juan County, New Mexico ) t&ﬁ

Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Pfister,

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above referred to
application that has been submitted to the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The 0il Conservation Division will wait twenty (20) days,
after receipt of the application belore taking action on the
application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application,
please send them to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico 01l
Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks
to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and 1f you
have any gquestions, please do rot hesitate to call upon me.

Sincerely,

L T

paul C. Thompson, ?.E.
President



c ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. otrotoun Enginoaring Consultings
v Lease Management .

Contract Pumping

204 N. Aubum
Farmington, New Mexico 8740°
(505) 3274892

September 22, 1992

CERTIFIED~- RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Van Goebel

Meridian 0il, Inc.

P.O. Box 4289

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

1

\

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location i
IBEX Partnerships, Irnc. S
Childers #101 i
621'FSL, 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N RI11W
San Juan County, New Mexico B
Basin Fruitland Coal iLs

Dear Mr. Goebel,

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above
application that has been submitted to the New
Conservation Division for administrative approval.

)
L

referred to
Mexico O0il

The Oil Conservation Division wiil wait twenty (20) days,

after receipt of the application before taking ac
application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the

tion on the

application,

please send them to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mewxico. A copy of any remarks

to the undersigned would be appreciatec.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and 1f you

have any questions, please do not hesitate to call up

Sincerely,

TN T
C

Paul Thompson,
President

on me.

P.E.
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